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T4 Procedure Chair

Common Applications: Surgical, Endoscopy, Gl, and Emergency

The T4 can be incorporated across a spectrum of applications
and environments. With its universal appeal, it is often utilized
as a procedure and/or transport chair, along with serving as a
stretcher. When seconds can save lives, you need multi-purpose

medical seating solutions. & ro
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Admission

Procedure Discharge

Our redesigned T4 offers even more and New Additions!
advantages to doctors and patients.

From the new sleek color to the new battery to the new triple column base—we’ve taken
a successful procedure chair and made it even better.

« The new battery system eliminates the inconsistencies often found in other battery-operated medical chairs.

« Powered positioning with memory presets helps eliminate the need for patient transfers and reduce the risk of injuries
to patients and staff while improving patient throughput.

« This “one patient, one surface” design contributes to a more spa-like environment, which can soften the harsh
aesthetic of traditional surgery centers and create a more comfortable experience for patients.

« Thespace-saving feature is especially important in alternate site locations. In the seated position, the T4 requires half
the space of a traditional stretcher and is easy to navigate through hallways, elevators, and other close quarters. Plus,
the small footprint frees up floor space so additional units can be stored more efficiently.

Details doctors want to know.

«  Acompact wheelbase and powered height range of 23.5” to 43.5” (59.69 cm - 110.49 cm) and 22” to 42” (55.88 cm -
106.68 cm on the T4-LB) provides superior surgeon/patient access during procedures.

«  The T4, popularly known as the universal care platform, boasts innovative powered patient positioning that helps
reduce patient transfers, limiting the risk of injury to patients and caregivers across a variety of healthcare settings.

+ Trendelenburg positioning provides efficient functionality and surgical access during procedures.

. More details on the back.
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Fold-Down Push Bars

Standard on all models

500 lbs. Weight Capacity

Swing & Tuck Side Rails

Central-Locking Brake

T4-B model shown

The T4 Procedure Chair embodies our One Patient, One Surface® philosophy: Each patient remains on

one surface throughout their visit—comfort, safety, efficiency, and functionality combined! One piece

of equipment also means cost savings, space savings, and time savings. Invest in a procedure chair that

puts patients first and affords precise positioning for surgeons, easy access for caregivers, and smoother

transport for medical staff.

Standard Features

Radiolucent back

Push-Button Pendant

With two memory presets,
home position, and battery
level indicator

Removable Lithium-ion Battery

With on-board charging

Triple Column Base

30” Wheelbase
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Radiolucent back « Push-button pendant « Central locking brake « Swing & tuck side rails « Electrostatic discharge steering caster

Specifications
Wheelbase (length x width)
Weight Capacity

Seat Height (low + high)

Back Width

Side Rail Height (up, seat pan to rail
top) 4+ Length

Overall Chair Height (low + high)
Seat Width
Overall Width (rails up)

Patient Surface Length
(standard 4 with optional manual
folding footrest)

Backrest Articulation Range

Charging System Input Volts

Charging System Current

Charging System Frequency
Charging System Max Power

Available Accessories

T4-XB

33" x 20"
83.80 cm x 50.80 cm

500 Ibs. / 226.80 kg

235" 4 435"
59.59 cm 4 110.49 cm

24" /60.96 cm

13.5" 4 275"
3429 cm 4+ 69.85cm

56" + 76"
142.24 cm 4 193.04 cm

24" [60.96 cm

R
7874 cm

77"+ 71"
195.58 cm 4 180.34 cm

0°-90°
120-240 VAC
350 mA

50/60 Hz
385W

T4-B

30" x 20"
76.20 cm x 50.80 cm

500 lbs. /226.80 kg

235" 4+ 435"
59.60 cm 4 110.50 cm

24" /60.96 cm

13.5" ¢+ 275"
3429 cm 4 69.85cm

56" + 76"
14224 cm 4 193.04 cm

24" [/ 60.96 cm

31"
78.74 cm

77"+ 71"
195.58 cm 4 180.34 cm

0°-90°
120-240 VAC
350 mA

50/60 Hz
385W

T4-LB

30" x 20"
76.20 cm x 50.80 cm

500 lbs. / 226.80 kg

22" 4 42"
55.88 cm 4 106.68 cm

24" /60.96 cm

13.5" 4+ 275"
3429 cm 4 69.85cm

54.5" 4 745"
138.43 cm 4+ 189.23 cm

24" [/ 60.96 cm

31"
7874 cm

77"+ 71"
19558 cm 4 180.34cm

0°-90°
120-240 VAC
350 mA

50/60 Hz
385W

T4-WB

30" x 20"
76.20 cm x 50.80 cm

500 Ibs. / 226.80 kg

235" 4 435"
59.59 cm 4 110.49 cm

28" /7112 cm

13.5" 4 275"
3429 cm 4+ 69.85cm

56" + 76"
142.24 cm 4 193.04 cm

28" /7112 cm

35
88.90cm

77"+ 71"
19558 cm 4 180.34cm

0°-90°
120-240 VAC
350 mA

50/60 Hz
385W

Head Pillow « Lap Belt With Buckle « IV Pole « Oxygen Tank Holder « Arm Board « Side Table With Cushion « Stirrups
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