

T4 Procedure Chair

Common Applications: Surgical, Endoscopy, GI, and Emergency

The T4 can be incorporated across a spectrum of applications and environments. With its universal appeal, it is often utilized as a procedure and/or transport chair, along with serving as a stretcher. When seconds can save lives, you need multi-purpose medical seating solutions.





Transport





Discharge

Our redesigned T4 offers even more clinical and economic advantages to doctors and patients.

From the new sleek color to the new battery to the new triple column base—we've taken a successful procedure chair and made it even better.

- The new battery system eliminates the inconsistencies often found in other battery-operated medical chairs. .
- Powered positioning with memory presets helps eliminate the need for patient transfers and reduce the risk of injuries to patients and staff while improving patient throughput.
- This "one patient, one surface" design contributes to a more spa-like environment, which can soften the harsh aesthetic of traditional surgery centers and create a more comfortable experience for patients.
- The space-saving feature is especially important in alternate site locations. In the seated position, the T4 requires half • the space of a traditional stretcher and is easy to navigate through hallways, elevators, and other close quarters. Plus, the small footprint frees up floor space so additional units can be stored more efficiently.

Details doctors want to know.

- A compact wheelbase and powered height range of 23.5" to 43.5" (59.69 cm 110.49 cm) and 22" to 42" (55.88 cm -106.68 cm on the T4-LB) provides superior surgeon/patient access during procedures.
- The T4, popularly known as the universal care platform, boasts innovative powered patient positioning that helps reduce patient transfers, limiting the risk of injury to patients and caregivers across a variety of healthcare settings.
- Trendelenburg positioning provides efficient functionality and surgical access during procedures.

New Additions!



On-Board Charging Lithium-ion Battery



Memory Presets





The T4 Procedure Chair embodies our One Patient, One Surface[®] philosophy: Each patient remains on one surface throughout their visit—comfort, safety, efficiency, and functionality combined! One piece of equipment also means cost savings, space savings, and time savings. Invest in a procedure chair that puts patients first and affords precise positioning for surgeons, easy access for caregivers, and smoother transport for medical staff.

Admission One Patient, One Surface Procedure

Standard Features

Radiolucent back • Push-button pendant • Central locking brake • Swing & tuck side rails • Electrostatic discharge steering caster

Specifications				
Specifications	T4-XB	T4-B	T4-LB	T4-WB
Wheelbase (length x width)	33" x 20" 83.80 cm x 50.80 cm	30" x 20" 76.20 cm x 50.80 cm	30" x 20" 76.20 cm x 50.80 cm	30" x 20" 76.20 cm x 50.80 cm
Weight Capacity	500 lbs. / 226.80 kg	500 lbs. / 226.80 kg	500 lbs. / 226.80 kg	500 lbs. / 226.80 kg
Seat Height (low + high)	23.5" ♦ 43.5" 59.59 cm ♦ 110.49 cm	23.5" ♦ 43.5" 59.60 cm ♦ 110.50 cm	22" ✦ 42" 55.88 cm ✦ 106.68 cm	23.5" ✦ 43.5" 59.59 cm ✦ 110.49 cm
Back Width	24" / 60.96 cm	24" / 60.96 cm	24" / 60.96 cm	28" / 71.12 cm
Side Rail Height (up, seat pan to rail top) + Length	13.5" ★ 27.5" 34.29 cm ★ 69.85 cm	13.5" ◆ 27.5" 34.29 cm ◆ 69.85 cm	13.5" ✦ 27.5" 34.29 cm ✦ 69.85 cm	13.5" ★ 27.5" 34.29 cm ★ 69.85 cm
Overall Chair Height (low + high)	56" ★ 76" 142.24 cm ★ 193.04 cm	56" ✦ 76" 142.24 cm ✦ 193.04 cm	54.5" ★ 74.5" 138.43 cm ★ 189.23 cm	56" ♦ 76" 142.24 cm ♦ 193.04 cm
Seat Width	24" / 60.96 cm	24" / 60.96 cm	24" / 60.96 cm	28" / 71.12 cm
Overall Width (rails up)	31" 78.74 cm	31" 78.74 cm	31" 78.74 cm	35 88.90 cm
Patient Surface Length (standard ★ with optional manual folding footrest)	77" ✦ 71" 195.58 cm ✦ 180.34 cm	77" ♦ 71" 195.58 cm ♦ 180.34 cm	77" ♦ 71" 195.58 cm ♦ 180.34 cm	77" ✦ 71" 195.58 cm ✦ 180.34 cm
Backrest Articulation Range	0° - 90°	0° - 90°	0° - 90°	0° - 90°
Charging System Input Volts	120-240 VAC	120-240 VAC	120-240 VAC	120-240 VAC
Charging System Current	350 mA	350 mA	350 mA	350 mA
Charging System Frequency	50/60 Hz	50/60 Hz	50/60 Hz	50/60 Hz
Charging System Max Power	38.5 W	38.5 W	38.5 W	38.5 W

Available Accessories

Head Pillow • Lap Belt With Buckle • IV Pole • Oxygen Tank Holder • Arm Board • Side Table With Cushion • Stirrups